RECORDATION FO		
PATENT		
	SONLY	
o: The Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:		
lease record the attached document(s) or the new address(e	s) below.	
. Name of conveying party(ies) <u>Execution Date(s):</u>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Arco, Manuel J. December 13, 2 Dams, Rudulf J. November 21, 2		
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?] Yes ⊠ No	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?	
Nature of conveyance: Assignment	gnment	
. Application or patent number(s)	cument is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s).		
12/013177		
Additional Numbers Attac	ched? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No	
Name and address to whom correspondence 6 concerning document should be mailed:	and patents involved: 1	
	• Total fee (37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
32692 Customer Number	. Payment Information:	
	Deposit Account Number: 13-3723 Authorized User Name: Kathleen B. Gross	
. Signature: rinted Name of Attorney/Agent:	January 23, 2008	
Registration No.: 56,676 Signature	54.6	

700357860

	5/2008 7:			006 Fax Server
NNOVATIVE PROPERTIES C	OMPANY C	OMPANY	:PO BOX 33427	
-Jan-11 05:14 PM 3M 6517:	01/11	/วกกล	1	1
	7003			
		w		
		TODE OF		Case No.: 62267US007
KEL				
To: The Director of the U.S. Patent and T			5or 1	
Please record the attached document(s)	or the new addre	ss(es) belov	v_ ·	
			r	
 Name of conveying party(ies) 	Execution Date	<u>(s):</u>	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):
Arco, Manuel J.	December 1	3, 2007	3M Innovative Prop	erfies Company
Dams, Rudulf J.	November 2	1, 2007	P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota	55133-3427
	the sheed O		Additional name(s) of rece	iving party(ies) attached?
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) a	mached?		🗌 Yes 🖾 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment I Me	rger ange of Name vernmenf Inferest			
Joint Research Agreement 🔲 Gor Other:	/ernment Interest	Assignment		
			ļ	
4. Application or patent number(s)	🛛 Thi	s document	i is being filed together wi	th a new application.
A. Patent Application No(s).		20 8	atent No(s).	a (
A. Patent Application Mojs).		B. P	atent no(s).	U I
Ac	iditional Numbers	Atteched?	🛛 Yes 🔲 No	
5. Name and address to whom correspo	ndence	6. Total	number of applications	
concerning document should be mail	ed:	and p	atents involved:	1
Name: Kathleen B. Gross				
Office of Intellectual Property Courses 3M Innovative Properties Compan				
Phone Number: 651-737-4757 Fax Number: 651-736-3833	-	7. Total	fee (37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) f	4 3.41): \$40.00
			Enclosed Authorized to be charged to	deposit account
32692 <u>-</u>		sent Information:		
Customer Number	Deposit Account Number			3-3723
		-	orized User Name: Kati	
		ļ		
3. Signature:	stand	~ 01		
 Signature: Printed Name of Attorney/Agent: 	Kattan 1	TYTh.	A	
Printed Name of Attorney/Agent: Kathlsen B, Gross	Hatpland	8. Hio	<u>2- January 11, 200</u> Date	

- -

. .

.

. .

-

2008-Jan-23 04:13 PM 3M 6517339191

3/10

Case No.: 62267US007

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas I/we, the below named inventor(s), with residence and citizenship as indicated below, have made an invention in

SANDSTONE HAVING A MODIFIED WETTABILITY AND A METHOD FOR MODIFYING THE SURFACE ENERGY OF SANDSTONE

for which an application for a United States Patent is being filed contemporaneously herewith;

[] for which an application for a United States Patent identified as U.S. Patent Application No.; was filed on;

which application is identified as PCT International Patent Application No.; filed;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I/we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and any of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me/us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I/We do further agree for myself/ourselves and for my/our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I/we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries; and

I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to said 3M Innovative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In witness whereof, I/we have signed my/our name(s) on the day and year set forth below.

Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	Family Name or Surname:
Manuel J.	Arco
Inventor's Signature: Manual Adams	Date: Dec 13, 2007
Residence;	Country: Citizenship:
Woodbury, Minnesota	USA United States of America
HSSich J. Wan	Canic a Prier

Assignment

Page 1 of 2 3M Innovative Properties Company, P. O. Box 33427, St. Paul, MN 55133-3427

PATENT REEL: 020406 FRAME: 0088 ()

Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Rudolf J.	Family Name or Surname: Dams	
Inventor's Signature:	Date: 21 November	2007
Residence: Antwerp, Belgium	Country: Belgium	Citizenship: Belgium
Witness Witness	Romet 21 A	lovember 2007

Assignment

Page 2 of 2 3M Innovative Properties Company, P. O. Box 33427, St. Paul, MN 55133-3427

- -- -

Case No.: 62267US007

4/10

.

PATENT REEL: 020406 FRAME: 0089

200	8-Jan-23 04	4:15 PM	ЗМ б							
τ	JSPTO		1/						Fax Server	
ЗМ	INNOVATIVE	PROPERT	IES	COMPANY	COMPANY	:PO	вох за	3427		

2008-Jan-11 05:15 PM 3M 6517339191

3/4

7/10

- .

Case No.: 62267US007

ø

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas l/we, the below named inventor(s), with residence and citizenship as indicated below, have made an invention in

SANDSTONE HAVING A MODIFIED WETTABILITY AND A METHOD FOR MODIFYING THE SURFACE ENERGY OF SANDSTONE

- for which an application for a United States Patent is being filed contemporaneously herewith;
- 🔲 for which an application for a United States Patent identified as U.S. Patent Application No. ; was filed on ;

which application is identified as PCT International Patent Application No.; filed ;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I/we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at SaInt Paul, Minnesota, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and any of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to chaim any priority rights for such⁹foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me/us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I/We do further agree for myself/ourselves and for my/our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I/we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Cartificates in any and all countries; and

I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to said 3M Innovative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In witness whereof, i/we have signed my/our name(s) on the day and year set forth below.

Given Name (first and middle (if any]); Manuel J.	Family Name or Sumame: Arco	
Inventor's Signature:	Date: Dec 13	3 2007
Residence: Woodbury, Minnesota	Country: USA	Cluzenship: United States of America
WHERE STICK J. WRAN	Canie a. f	lier

InemngizzA

Page 1 of 2 3M Innovative Properties Company, P. O. Box 33427, St. Paul, MN 55133-3427 Case No.: 62267US007

.

PATENT REEL: 020406 FRAME: 0090

2008-Jan-23 04	4:15 PM 3M 65173391	91					8/10
USPTO	1/15/2008	7:05:06 PM	PAGE	5/006	Fax	Server	
3M, INNOVATIVE	PROPERTIES COMPANY	COMPANY: PO	BOX 334	127		0	
2008-Jan-11 05	:15 PM 3M 6517339191					4/4	

Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Rudolf J.	Family Name or Sumame: Dams	
Inventor's Signature:	Date: 21 November	2007
Residence: Antwerp, Belgium	Country: Belgium	Citizenship: Belgium
Winess Winess	Prinet 21 M	Xovembel 2007

Asalgnment

Page 2 of 2 3M Innovative Properties Company, P. O. Box 33427, St. Paul, MN 65183-3427

.....

-- -- -

•••

.

Case No.: 62267US007

0

4

PATENT REEL: 020406 FRAME: 0091

RECORDED: 01/11/2008

۰. <u>،</u>

...